Tariffs

In developing the options, comparable sites were considered. The table below sets out details of a number of local sites that charge for parking and the current tariffs in place:



Length of stay	Box Hill (National Trust)	Frensham Little Pond (National Trust)	Alice Holt Forest (Forestry Commission)	The Lookout (Bracknell Forest Council)	Queen Elizabeth CP (Hants CC)
Up to 1 hr	£1.50	£1.50	£1.80	£2	£1.80
Up to 2 hrs	£1.50	£1.50	£3	£2	£1.80
Up to 3 hrs	£4	£4	£4.50	£2	£3.50
Up to 4 hrs	£4	£4	£6	£2	£3.50
Up to 5 hrs	£4	£4	£8	£4	£3.50
>5 hours	£6	£6	£8	£4	£3.50

For the Surrey Countryside Estate, we are proposing a tariff as set out below, with an annual permit available at a proposed cost of £60 which would be valid at all car parks at the five sites:

Up to 1 hour - £1.30 Up to 2 hours - £2.60 Up to 3 hours - £3.90 Over 3 hours - £5.00

This page is intentionally left blank